

PPA No. 08/2019

AMARDEEP SINGH MENDIRATTA Vs. ESTATE OFFICER

20.10.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.

Present: Ms. Deepanshi, proxy counsel for the Appellant.

Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for the Respondent/Estate Officer.

Proxy counsel for the appellant submits that the main counsel is in isolation due to COVID-2019 and seeks an adjournment.

One final opportunity is given to the parties for arguments.

Put up for arguments on **02.12.2020**.

Both the parties are at liberty to file their written submissions atleast one week before the date fixed with advance copy to the other side.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 20.10.2020 (KSR)