

PPA Nos. 03/19 & 08/19

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer

28.09.2022

Present : Appellant with proxy counsel Ms. Merlin Mathew.
Ms. Deepali Gupta, learned counsel for respondent
with Shri Suresh Chand, Manager (IEM).

Proxy counsel for appellant requests for
adjournment stating that because of the elections in Delhi High
Court the main counsel is not available today. Allowed.

Be put up for arguments on 16.11.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 28.09.2022 (*ar*)