

PPA No.08/19

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta vs. Estate Officer & Anr.

15.03.2023

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsels Sh. Dinesh Monga, Sh. Arjun Malik and Sh. Bharat Gupta.
Ms. Deepali Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent along with Sh. Suresh Chand, Manager (IEM), DSIIDC.

Perusal of the record shows that the record of the Estate Officer has not been summoned. Same be summoned.

Put up for arguments on 27.04.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 15.03.2023