

PPA Nos. 03/2019 & 08/2019

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer & Anr.

18.04.2024

Present : Appellant with proxy counsel Shri Kharanshu on behalf of Shri Dinesh Monga, learned counsel for appellant.

Ms. Deepali Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents along with Shri Suresh Chand, Manager (IEM), DSIIDC.

Proxy counsel for appellant requests for adjournment as the main counsel is not available today being busy in Rohini Courts. Opposed. Now, last opportunity is granted to the appellant to advance the arguments.

Put up for arguments on 31.05.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 18.04.2024