

PPA Nos. 03/2019 & 08/2019

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer, DSIIDC & Anr.

09.07.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Dinesh Monga
and Mr. Kharanshu Rawat.

Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for the respondents.

1. The appellant has submitted that he shall approach the office of the respondent to resolve the matter.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 04.09.2025 at 11:00 am (date is given as requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 09.07.2025 (A)