

**PPA NO. 08/2019
AMARDEEP SINGH MENDIRATTA
VS.
ESTATE OFFICER & ANR**

17.12.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Arjun Malik,
Mr. Akshansh Sharma and Mr. Kharanshu Rana.
Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for the
DSI IDC/respondent no.2.
Mr. Chander Shekher, Assistant Grade-I for
DSI IDC.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of both the sides for addressing arguments on the appeal.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 10.02.2026 (date given as jointly requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 17.12.2025 (PB)