

**PPA NO. 08/2019
AMARDEEP SINGH MENDIRATTA
VS.
ESTATE OFFICER & ANR**

10.02.2026

Present : Mr. Akshansh, proxy counsel for Mr. Arjun Malik,
counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for the
DSI IDC/respondent no.2.
Mr. Abhigyan, counsel for the DSI IDC/respondent
no.2 (through VC).
Mr. Chander Shekher, Assistant Grade-I for
DSI IDC.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not available today being busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
2. Mr. Abhigyan, counsel for respondent no.2 has submitted that he has recently been engaged and shall be filing his POA on behalf of respondent no.2 in due course.
3. Ms. Deepali Gupta, counsel for respondent no.2 has submitted that she is not aware regarding the appointment of another counsel in the present matter and seeks some time to clarify the same.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for filing of fresh POA on behalf of respondent no.2, if preferred; for clarification on behalf of the**

//2//

respondent no.2 as to the appointment of new counsel and for arguments of the appeal on 02.04.2026.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 10.02.2026 (PB)