

PPA Nos. 03/2019 & 08/2019

Amardeep Singh Mendiratta Vs. Estate Officer & Anr.

18.05.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2 / DSIIDC (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that she has applied for certified copy of the appeal and the same has not been received and therefore seeks adjournment.

Since the matter is one of the oldest cases of this Court, therefore last opportunity is granted to both the parties for arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **04.06.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 18.05.2026